In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the L I 1 4
Insaivency (England &

Wales} Rules 2016 and

seonronmoi e NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. |n CVL

.
-~ .
e

Companies House

n Company details

Company number %—FF{?FEFO—E

SATURDAY

Company name in full | ACF Group Solutions Ltd

iy

’

14/03/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

PR ——

4 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
| bofd black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) foyn

Surname (Mummery

u Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber[ Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

Street {The Drive

]

Post town (B rentwoocd

County/Region TESSGX

e [GM[1 (3] (3B ]E

Country F

Liquidator’s name @

full forenamety | Paul e o s o
Surname ] Atkinson anather liquidator
Liguidator's address @

Building name/mumber rJUpiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

Street ﬁ‘he Drive

|

Post town % Brentwood

County/Region ’ Essex

Postcode (EWFETG’EE
Country ‘F

@ Other liquidater
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

ﬂ Liquidator’s release

T Tick if one or mare creditors objected to liquidater’s release.

Final account

! | attach a copy of the final account,

m Sign and date

Signature

X

Liquidator’s signature

i~ \\\ Ay

gégnature date WFZ- Wﬁi— EFEFEW

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

{ You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|

Forraﬂ e Sara Williams

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

l

E Where to send

[nssorare ERP Advisory LLP

-
|

[ address
|
Fos‘wwn 32 West Street
‘[our‘Ty’RGQ'““ Brighton

eIl el
Fx

[ Telephone

| 01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the reguired documents,

[1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ-Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement

ACF Group Solutions Ltd

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 20 November 2018 To 14 January 2020

of Affairs
£
HIRE PURCHASE
31,875.00 Book Debts
{33,000.00) Gener8 Finance Ltd
{16,293.00) Intelligent Financing Limited
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Stock
Uncertain Unfactored Book Debts
VAT Refund

(190,511.18)
(83,383.00)
(25,373.00)

(100.00)
(46,912.00)

(363,697.18)

Page 1 of 1

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A.
Office Holders Fees
Office Holders Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Storage Costs
Bank Charges

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
Directors Loan Account - D.Waldock
HM Revenue & Customs

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders
Share Premium

REPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

5,000.00
NIL
122.20
1,087.82
2.79

5,000.00
1,534.95
209.79
16.00
27.50
1.20

576.63

6,212.81

(6,789.44)

NIL

14 January 2020 0%:37



020z AMenuer T

S|y ADUDA|OSUT 9y pue 986T
10y ADUSAJOSUT 3U] JO 90T UOI399S 03 uensind Junoody [euld sJojepinbi] ayL

(,LANVAWOD FHL,) (uonepminbry ug) py1 suoanjos dnols 4OV

ddd



20oeld ADUBAIOSU] JO JUSWSIRIS dIs
PaI1LLI] S0URLIY §IBAUID) glauap

0z0z Arenue( HT 0) 6T0Z fPqUBAON 0Z

poliad buipodas syj poliad |y
dTl
AIOSIADY d¥d JO HOSUINIY INgd pue Awwiniy uAlD {(s)iojepinbyiayg
SWIOISRD % NUSAY [WH JUWH
dT1 Atosiapy g dud
{uonepinbi uI) P mcoz:_om dnois OV Auedwo) syl

:Hodas siy) w1 pasn aq Aew suonelrasqqe buimoliof ayl

dadd

UNODDY [BUIY S Joyepinbiy auy L
{uonepinbr ug) Py suoARiES dROJg DY

poltad AU} Ul paiInaly sasuadxe Jo JUSWIeIS

ApAazeInwng
puE poLISd 3Y1 10) SUIWILSINGSIP S,4032pInbI 3Y) JO sjeIeq

YIOM JO BINP3YIS ¥

ApAReIRwND
pue poLd ay) 404 Junoooe suswAed R s)diadai s Jojepinbry

uonepinbl| auy3 pue Auedwo) ay) Inoge uonewuloul Aojnjeis

JUDJU0D

sasuadxs pue sjuaWwasingsip ‘uoreauntlial § 10iepinbii
SJ0MpaJd DY} 104 SWOIINC [eui
uonepinbi) AU1 40 MAIAIRAQ

JUIIOD

v
xjpuaddy

uopoes

SUONEASI]JGEe puR SUIJUOD



“Iapew sy ul sayepdn J3YHnj ou aJde auay ]
suopebnsaaul

"MOJ3] ¢ UO[ID3S Ul IN0 39S S| SIONPaID 10 SWOoIN0
|ewy BYL “SJO}PSID 03 UORNGLASIP € 2Bl 0) S|qEiRAR SpuUny JUDIYNSUL 219M I3y

‘poitad a3 Buunp juncose uonepinbl| oy Wody pred siom 08 03 Jo sebieyd yueg

"spl0031 Bupjiom ayy Jo abeiols
Alojniess auyl 4o JvA snid 0S°/2F JO wns auy pled usag sey abesols eleq H oy

"8107 oquwanaq
8T U0 aInpadold UoISIDEp S0P Byl AQ posibe SUOIINOSaI DY} YIIM 30U2PIode ul
SI SIYL "SJUDWASINGSIP PUE UOHBIBUNWI Si01epIinbl| au3 jo padsal uf spuny 3jgejieae
U} Woly umelp Usag aAeY LVA sd 6£°602F pue LVA Snid G6°HES'TF Jo swns Byl

suonesieay Jo 150D

"uonepInbl SIY Uy pasiiead Laaq Ay 53955 umouy |1y

‘pouiad sy3 Bulnp Juncose uonepInb| 3y} U0 pauled uaaq sey 61°TF JO 15a4alul yueg
SUORESI|EdY JI55Y

*MO[3Q £ UOIDBS Ul PISSNISIP Jayun) ale [oiym
uonepinby s yuwm Buieap ul sasuasdxs pue s3s00 syl ym Jeylaboy ‘iojepinbi
se juswijuiodde Aw aouls ABAIRIMURD OSje puB polsd Y} Joy suonoesuesy
yioq Buyelop junode sjuswAed pue sidigoas e st g xipuaddy ie payoeny

Junoooe sjuatuAed pue sydreooy

cai

JUN0DY |eliy S.0jepinbry ay)
(uonepinbr ur} py suonn(os dnolo 49y

'pa1s|dWoD 89 0] YoM
Jaypny ou st ausyy ‘saluedwao) Jo JensiBay eyl yum Hodas Aw Byl pue osesped
Al Buitieyqo uey) JaL3o ‘pue aojepinbiy se sannp Aw pajaidwos aaeY T 3eU3 3siApe T

sapuabe Jualuuionc Wwoly asuesedd xe) Bupsas e
pouad |enuue ay) 10 sunjad Xey yim buesg e
uoniepinby] sy Jo 1234 snojastd 3U3 uo siojipasd o) bufioday e
sajuedwoy) Jo Jensibay a3 yIm Ssadiou pue suinysl Bud e
apnpuUl pouad siyl bulinp ssinp A103NIElS Al
-3 xipuaddy e paysene St polad aul Buunp usyepapun 34om Jo 3INpaYds v
potiad au buunp (sliciepinbyy ayl Aq usdemspun YI0A4

*s10)1pald 03 spoday ssaiboud
snoiaasd Ul 1IN0 195 U99Q 2Ry Juawiuiodde Aw 9DuUIS USYELISpURN oM JO S[lE1aq

'SI0paID
1oy awoyno pajednue Aedl| 2yl pue saiijigel pue s1aesse s Auedwo) ayl Buipiebal
pEY I UORELIOU BU3 JOo Alewwins B nc 195 0} pue juswiuicdde Aw Jo Siojlpaid
BulAjou |T0¢ JequiaaoN 97 U0 siojpatd o} joim [ ‘qusuuiodde Aw Buimoljog

"g1ep 01 Modal ssaiboud Jsg)
Aw souis poidad auy BuLinp paJmiul sasuadxs pue auop YoM Sjielsp pue uonepinbly
3yl jo mamieao ue sapiaocid podaa sy cdn punom Ajny mou sle Auedwod
auy 4O sdieye 2wl leyl wlyuod pue uepepinby syl Jo unoxoe |euy Aw uRiay Ino
195 I 8107 1aquuaAcN Ot uo Auedwioy) ayy jo Joxepinbiy se Juswiuiodde Aw Buimoliod

HONINPOII]

uonepINbi| Ay} JO MIIAIBAQ T



1UnO22Y |eul] S Jojepinbr] By
(uonepinbI ur) pyi suohnies dnoig 4oy

“20UR3SUL siyy ul Aidde jou
saop ved paquosald auy “Jojipain paindas ay) o) pame abieys Buieo)) ou s 218l sy

"(£007 Joqwedas g1 Bunep-1sod abieyd buneoy sy 03 Palgns) sioypaLD
PaJnoasun 1o} sjqe|ieas apew S| yolym Japjey abieys Hujeo) syl 03 anp sucies|esl
19U JO WURBWIIR ue St Med paquasaid B4l 9861 1OV ASUSAOSUT DY3 YliM Sduepioioe Ul

Med PaquUISaig Byl

-uonepinby 943 40 sasuadxa ayy Buidelop Ul PasKIn aq jliM pasijeal Spunj ay) se
$I0}P3ID PaINIBSUN O} P2ILRapP aq |[IM PUSPIAIP OU S3[NY ADUSAJOSUT a3 0] JUensIng

“SI0)P3UD pRINDISUN WOL) 78 $97'0pSF BUlj|eI0] SWIBD PoAIRIal 2ARY |
SI0JIP3I3 PAUNIBSUN

“I377eW SIY3 Ul SIo}pa.n [BRuaI3aid ou ale a1y |

SIONPaLD) |RIUSISRId

*ab.eyp paxy JBy3 Jepun |inj ui pledal USaq Sey R1aUdD

's3955e 5, Auedwos sy A0
abJeya Buigecy pue paxyy e bunessd €10z AINC 2T PRIEp 2INURGRP & pioy gieuss

SI0P24D Padnias 10§ 211001N0

<MOJa( N0 J9S S| 51031patd 0] 2Wo2Ino jeul) syl

S10)IP=J2 2y 10 swiodino [euld ¢



‘Wwoo Aosiapedlysionpaao//idiy (oaay Buipeojumop pue BuimaiA 10} B|qejieae si
Yarym Lodad [euy styl HurAuedwiodde 230U ayy ul papiaoid ale ‘sl dwin ueAsjal
Buipnpur ‘sjielsp Jayung "aseajl s.oiepinbi ay3 03 Palgo o bl ayy aaey oste
A3yl ‘(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy uj 3o 39S SB POLIad au) Ul PALINDUI Sasuadxa ay} ale asauy
SJUDJ3Ja1 O ASED Jod) SNy ADUBA|OSUT au] Japun ‘yodas SIyy Ui pasopsip 154y ale
yomym ‘sasuadxa Jayio pue uonessunwal soiepinbry ayy sbuajeye oy bl e aasy
0s|e pue Jolepinb] 3y} wodj uojjewloju; Jayuny 1sanbal oy ybu e aaey sioypan

Subry sicipald

dadd

JUNo22Y [eud S.clepinbry Ay
{uonepinbi ux) P17 SUOHN(OS dNoJIS 4TV

‘papiaod
Ajsnolasad SS1BLUIISE SYY YIM DUl Ui SI9M paundll S$asuadxs Jeyl wiyuod ues |

'3 x1puaddy u) ps|ieap ade uoiepinbl) aUl 404 12I0} BAIFRINWND SU3
LM 1ayiaboy pouad auy ul paanoul sasuadxa su . 'si0)paLd 03 JUss Hodas sselboud
yoea yjim papiaold usaq sey sesuadxs 958U UO UORBWIO JOYUN) ‘UMEIR 3 pINOD
$934 s,Jojepinbi] oyl yoiym uo siseq auy Bulujwelap 03 Joud SIOpaID 0} pajensup
Ajsnolaatd uoeULIo/Ul BY) Ul N0 135 SEm SBsuadxa §Jojepinbi] Syl JO 31euNlss uy

vonepmbi| sy Jo sasuadxy

‘@ xipuaddy Ul N0 195 2. poilad 943 Buunp palniul SUSLWRSINGSIP JO SIR1ed
'si0)ipasd auyy Ag poaaosdde se ‘paunoui sem abeojiw auy3 swil syl le Bujeasud
31el sbes|iw paroidde YWY YL 18 AOSIADY dYd AQ pied ale ‘B3e159 ADUDAIOSUL
3Ul 01 3jqeINgLiYIe ARDRJIp SI YDIM ‘[9ARI] SS2UISNG J0J S9pILYRA 21eAud Jo asn Ul 0]
Bupepas sasuadxs 10) apetu syuawAied abeajily Japew syl yum bulesp ui solepinbi
8yl Ag paunoul s3s00 |enpe jo ableyoal e ale sjuawssInNgsIp sJojepmbiy syi

SIUSWRSINGSIP S J0zepnbi]

‘a[qe|leAR SPUN} aYY L0 UMBID
Us33q arey 1A BUpnpXe S6HESTT 10 5991 ‘pauedo eacdde Ay uwm Sdueploe
ui -iva snid QoO’eT3 Jo siseq 334 PaXy B U0 Pa1B|N3ied aq PINoYS dorelsuntual
5,401EpINbIT B3 1BY) PAUILLISISP SI0jipaId 33 2ouapuodsaliod snojaaud ul pasiape sy

UoneIaunLEs s 03epinbry

Sasuadxe pue sjuswesingsip ‘ucieiaunwal sdojepinbr ¢



Junod0Y {eud SJ0lepinbiy auy|
(uonepnbr ug) P17 suonnies dnous 4oy

dad

XHS 9€3d
yojueIsunty
pROY SUMOQ §

g€ ETWD
%3853 91¢€ Tdl
poomiuaig yoimsd]
AL BYL 19315 UMOID

y4ed ssauUIsng JiiH ASeM
asnoy Jaydnr

1201)J0 palersiBay

ashoH Aol

:ssalppe ssauisng

0140 pausisibal snoineld

:(s)1o3epinbn J4E ETIWD
J0 Wwawiuodde X9553
8T0T 42GLURAON 0 Jo =3eQ poomudg
DAL 241
yed ssauisng |tH Adem
1d¢ TNG asno Jaydnr 1210 pasalsibay
uoybug
193115 158 ZE
35N0H XIUaoyd ‘iodj4 pug 808E7EL0 Jaguinu Auedwo)
Z 8ung :(s)103epinbry
dT1 AoSIApY qud 4o ssauppy 0107 AINC 22 :uorgesodiodu] Jo d3eq
UOSUP{IY [Ned g Aswiwinjy uklo :(s)103epinbry :saweu Buipes) LU0
:$TIV13d NOILYAINOIT 'NOLLYWHOINI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVAINDI NI) AL SNOLLNIOS dNOYD 40V

uonepinby ayy pue Aueduio) au3 IN0Je UoRWIOUI At0JN1elS

v Xipuaddy



dii

1IN
e A8 Q31NISTU4IY
{000} (so1s2'1) (81°'£69°c9E)
1N 1IN
TN R URILIaLf B1RYS {00°216"9%)
TN N ssapioya.eys Aleupio {00"007)
SNOLLNATYLSIT
TN UN
TN N SIS B 9RUIABY WH (00'eLe'se)
1IN 1N MACPHRM'Q - UMDY UL S8 (00°€8€"e8)
TN TN sioapar) asuadx] g apes| (8T'T15'061)
SUO LIATHD GTHNDISNN
(bv 682'9) (voress'1)
0T 08°0 safiley) yueg
TN 1N Gusgianpy Arojmess
05747 0542 1507 abipsoyg
009t TN (1) saaq jeba
6£°607 6£60¢ sasuadxg SIapIoH 300
$6°bES'T S6'FES'T $294 S1apjoH YO
00°000°S TN v 40 °§ 4o uogeledalg
TN 1IN puog Jypads
SNOLLYSEIVIY J4O 1500
187129 611
6L 611 S$5010 153433U] Hueg
28'/80'F N jueg ie ysed
0z eet 1N punyay 1vA
JIN .mHZ 5193 Hoog _uuhauum‘_:: r-,mu..vu::
007000’ HN Pals weyau()
SNOILYSTIVIY 1355V
£9°9/5 i}
N AN poyury fupuewy wabgar  (00°€6Z'97)
N TN PF] BDURUL RIAURD (0o*000€E)
£9°9/5 1IN 63 yoag 00°5£8'TE
ISYHIUN TIH
3 7 3
0z0Z/I0/tY oL 0zeZ/10/PT oL ssejv jo
8T0Z/TT/0T woiy 610Z/TT /0T woug BT AT
sjuawied 3 sydiedsy Jo Alewwng siojepmbiy jusor
{uenepibry ug)
pY1 suonnjos dnots 4ov

JUNOIY [eU SJojepinbrt 8y

(uoljepinbiy ur} pr7 suoaros dnols Ly

AJDAIIRINWIND pue PoLIad au] Y10q ay3 404 Junodde syuatwAed R sidieoal s 101epinbi

g Xipuaddy



WUNEIY jeuid sJolepinbi] syl
{uonepmbyt ug} pr1 suonn(os dnoss 4OV

‘suonje|nbal {Wdao)

uo3e|Nbay UoIPAI0Id BleQ [RIBUSD YIM m:_>_a:mou . ‘suonenba: (Hdas) uonenbay uonRalold Bleq (R1RUa Yiim Buldidwo] e
‘suonieinbay
Buropunel Asuoly 0} Soussaype  Buweb-ug e ‘suopenbay Buuspune Asuol o] dusisype buicb-ug

sjuaualnbay Ar103enbzy

'2]2 SWD)SAS
3se) 3y JO uonelnp 343 Jnoybnoayy ueLspun 8q o} paiedpiue

[etiajuil UmMop @C_mO_UImmmu JORQINSOD)  » 5 10 UsS9Q SeU eyl lom SY) JO JSeIado) puB plooad B ouiejulew o} Bummupguo) =

slojjewl [elauan

udjerapun aq o3 YHom aunind potiad ayy BuLInp uaxepapun YoM

ONINNYTd ANV NOILLYHLSINIWAY ONINNY1d GNY NOTLVHISINIWAY T

AoBoajed | ajoN

SYFUOW TT UILPIM PESCIs 3q ||Im 3SeI B =

“IIM ]je3p 3 0F $9NSS] |RIUSLULOHALS Jo A12JES pue ey cu aIe 243yl e

*J0WPAD JO SSER Auv 0} pied 248 SUCHNGUISIP ON

‘pUNOj 3R SJ3SSE SO ON *

-uonesiBa) AQ pasinbal se paajsodl i sajed JURAS[RL JSLI0 pUE JOAIP 24) JO uonesedo-0o Ind e
"SI9PIOYINE]S Wwioy sausnb jeuondedxs ou Bie 21BY]L

"paysl|qeISa JoU S IDRIWHUCS SIONPaDY e

‘pauepl 2Je sanuenfos jenueuy ou pue ansind 10 2)eBiseAUl 0] SIPNBW OU 1@ D19 .

‘gyep 01 dn pue a19)dwod DI PEAIRDR SPJodal YL

MNHOM 40 FTNAIHOS STHL ONTTIdWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY TYHINID

}IOM JO INPBLDS

h—N—u D Xipuaddy



JUNOCDY jeuiS S,:03epinbit ayL
(uonepinbr) ur} pr) suognics dnoss 40

‘uonepinbi SIY3 U] pasijeal uSaq ARY SIDSSE UMOUY Iy e

‘uoreisiba) Aq 1o
*uoepinbi| 195 se Ajliolid Jo 15pio 1084400 3L Ul SJoNpasd 3l 0} spaanodd ay) Jo uannquasip ey e ainsua
Sy} Wl pasieal usaq IABY  SIBSSE UMOUY Y e 0} pue sjesse ADUDA[OSUL 3U] asiieas 03 S1 ssanoxd Aousajosul ue Jo sasedind uietl ayl Jo aup

'BJOYM E SE SI03IP3I3/3IBISS UOIIERINDIT 9] JO JjoUBY 8if) 10] SUOIIESI[eaL JO [aNS]
ay} aspuuixeur o3 Xaas 03 SI01EPINDIT Julof 8y} 10] 1api1o Ui Atessarau sf pue Jifousy fejpueuly sppe A106a3e3 anoge oy} uiyHm sfies Yaym Y1om

uayepapun aq 03 YoM auning pouad a3 BuLInp ua)epapun 34oMm

NOILVYSITV3Y LISSY NOILVYSITVIY LISSY 4

wonelsibal Uim aouepliodse u pabieunsip ale SI91RW {2 2insue 0] Wishs
Aelp e Buuejulew pue psaiRoal souapuodsalion pue ssaded e Bupd “usunuiodde
B} JO uohEINp By1 J0j SOy JJuoISe pue taded ypads 2seD ulRUlew pue jepdn e

spuaiannbay jusitslbeuey 35e)

J4OM JO DNPIYRS

ﬁ—N—u D Xipuaddy



o S ik g S e e b e

JUNGDOY BUlS S,10)epmbi 2y,
(uonepinbry ur) py7 suennios dnois 4oy

‘saivedwo) Jo
1ensibay ayy yam uopeuBWINDOP Jueaajal aL Buily
pue siapjoyadels Joj unoie |euy 2y Buuedoald
SOpPNDUI Sy ‘80140 W4y ISEBSE JIPY) ueygqo 0}
,S1aploH 20140 2U3 40§ pue 350 e 0) ased auy Buuq
0] JBp40 uf sjuswalnbal Alojniels syl yum Bujeaq e

Juatuiedde
ay] noybnoays asue Asuy se sionew soueldwcs pue AI0INIEIS JSYI0 |jB 0} acuUDyYpy e

-syedos Asoqniels Jo
ucejnon Buimo)joy Buisiie satanb Aue yjim Buyesq rsaiuedwo) jo tensibay ay) yim
sSINo22R sjusLArd pue sidiadad Aloniels pue spiodsy asoyl Jo Buni sy pue sioNpalo
0} sudodar ssauboud jenuue sspnpul siyy — uofesifia] yum aouepioode Ul spodal
Aoyyeys ssoly Bury pue poted Bunpods) ayy Buunp uonepinbri syl Jo ssauboud
ayi uo (suonpann pue siaquiaw Bupnpur} sopied jueasjal jje oy bupiodal Alojniels e

‘Buisue saqey Aue Buyiies pue Juauiiwodde
Buimojio) buisite sia)euwl/suaniad ey Jaylo pue JAYd xel uoieiodiol e yym Buesg e

§1 .40 ymyeys Aq paynbas isyie s1Ing uenepinbiy ayy 03 1auUsq jeppueul ppe Jou pinom Ajesauss Aioba1ed anoqe ayy Uiim sl yargm Jiom

‘uoissaibord ases pug souendliod (eraudlf ansud 03 A1essadou

ul)eHapun 34 03 ylom auning

DNILHOdFY ANY JONVITdWOI AHOLNLVLS

poliad ay3 BuLinp uayeHapun NIoMm

ONILHOd3IY ANV IDNVITdINOD AHOLNLVYLS €

did

YI0M JO BNPaYos v

D Xipuaddy



JUNO22Y |BLty SJ01epInb 3yl
(uonepinbry ut} pyi suonnjos dnosg 4oy

1YA u:__u 000'9TF 40 924 paxiy . o $984 pajewinsy (ejol |
"SdI 0u0 Igap JO sjoold/swiep oypau2 bulbboy e
*30uapuodsaLlod pajielus 10 USIMm o) ‘9ouspuodsaii00 pajiews Jo uarum o] Buipuodssy pue sjjed
Buipuodsau pue sqjea suoydsis) bulpnpui ‘asue Aayy suoydaj@y Bupnppul ‘asie ASYyy usym pue se sauinbus 103pald jelsuab yum Bujesg e
usym pue se sauinbua 103pald [e1suab yym bujjeag 5.0)pato 03 spodal pue suopedunuwwed Bujobug e

-uongepiibyy ayy} jo ssa1boud ayy
40 PasIApe s10)ipaa daay o} pue sainp Aep o3 Aep 1ay} ayerLpun 03 siolepinbiy ayy 104 1ap410 ut A1essazau S| udNeLapun yiom jo Ajiofeus oy g

‘Buistie soluowr SNIAINS JO JuaND oy UF ‘PUSPIAP € 0 Juduifed/suiel? Jo voizesipnipe
BY7 JIM PIJBIDOSSE NIOM UBL) 13430 ‘HonepmbiT ay}] o] 14ausq [eidueuly ppe Jou pinom Ajjeiousb £10531e3 aA0ge 3y UM S(ie) UM JIoM

ua)eapun aq 03 YIom danyng pouad ay3 BuLINp USYEMBPUN YoM

SHO11a3ud SYOLIAFUD S

“[a1ieW SIy} Ul saepdn Jayun) ou e 2IaUL e

"a1e153 ADUSA|CSU] BU} 10) S|EJIBAR SpUNy AU} {[BMS pinod pansind Ji
YIYM paljuap| 24e Jey) SUoRIRSURI S|qRpIOA JO JUBPRISIUR Y10 g AR 21043 ‘Slouliayling

'3]R153 ADURAOSLY BU) JO JIaURq SY] 04 8S1[RaJ 0] B|gR|IRAR 2q ABW JBY3 S19SSe Byl
“IomewW sy Ul sa3epdn Jauuing ou 21e alsyl e AJUSp| ©f 3|qejiEAR UOIIEWLIOJUL JBUI0 PUR SPIODBL PUR SHOO0Q il MaiAal 0} AInp B sey dI uy

‘PILIIUBPY 3 J0U ISIMIBLI0 AeLlt YoM ‘SUoRebsaAu bUIo8-Uo Wolf BUISIIe SUOIIESIED] ‘B8 SI03patd
0} Jauaq [epuedif 1294ip e apinosd anamoy ‘pinoa palsit sHsSe} oyl Jo oS uoissa+bold ased pue asueliduios jeraual ainsud 03 Aiessaiau
5§ 10 3INIEIS Aq pa.nbos 19431 St g WorepmnbiT ayy 03 UG [EIUBL PDE J0U PINOM AJJE1aUaD A1002182 dACGE YT UMMM S[IE] Y2ILM NI0M

uUINEBPUN 3 03 H40M 2UnIn4 potiad ay] HuLnp U EMIPUN YIOM

SNOILYDILSIANI SNOILVOILSIANI 4

MIOM 1O 3INP3UDS

n_N_....— D Xipuaddy



01

PaJIN3UL SBM 1503 A4l awn syl e Fuipieaad
1. YHINH Ul 1e padieyd sy adeany

JUNOD0Y |_U s J03epinbly sy
{uogepinbry ur) pIT suonnjos dnousy 40y

PLINIULT SBM 1500 3] 2w aU1 32 Suijteand
21e1 JYINH 2Yy3 18 padieys sy adea|A

[B10) puvis

J anjep

61'602 |Zl0 | pueis
00°0¢ buipueg
£6°6Y s8amag Joid
98'6€1 Buisiyanpy

| lobajen—
3enjep

dad

0202 Adenuep ¢ 01 10T J2qWSAON (Z
pouad sy} 1o} sjuswasIngsic

0Z0Z Aenuer p| 03 6,07 J2QWSAON 0T
pousd ay) loj sjuswssingsiq

APPARINWNG PUE POLIad a3 410] 40} SUBWSSINGSIP pue SIS00 awin s403epinbi ayl Jo s|1e1aq

Q xipuaddy



1T
LNV (B4 S, J03epinbi] ByL
{uonepinbi ur) pR suoyn|os droun Dy

bST'1T [:T4 {2301
8T 8z 53507 3beIoIS
W 1 1 Hujeoy) - safileys yueg
91 - suaWasIngsiqg |eba
000’s - Siiey 40 JuswWalels Jo ucheiedaid
01¢ - SIUBLISSINGSIP ,SISPIOH 32140
000’ST - (994 poxi4) uonesUNWSL SIBPIOH D10
m J F sasuadxz
‘ 0z0Z Adenuec pT 0zoz Menueg pT
; o3 03 poLiad

pollad aARe|nutinD
0zoz AMenuer ¢1
papua pauad ayj 10j sesuadxa Jo JUILIILIS
(uonepinbry ux) pajiur] suolinjog dnoln JOv

POLIBd QY Ul PaLindul Sesuadxd Jo USRS

“ ﬂ—N—u | | 3 xipuaddy




